
IURC News 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission      317.232.2297 office 
302 West Washington Street, Room 306       317.233.1982 fax 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46204        www.state.in.us/iurc  
 
For Immediate Release      Contact:  Mary Beth Fisher 
February 27, 2003 
 

IURC APPROVES GAS COST ADJUSTMENT FOR INDIANA GAS 
 
Today in Cause No. 37394 GCA 77, the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
approved the Gas Cost Adjustment for Indiana Gas for the months of March, April and 
May 2003.  The Commission notes that the company’s prudent purchasing practices 
kept prices from escalating as high as they might have.  The tables below show the 
impact on customers. 
 

TABLE 1 
Effect on Residential Customers 

New vs. Current 
 

Monthly 
Consumption 

(Dth) 
Bill at New  
GCA Factor 

Bill at Current 
GCA Factor 

 
Dollar 

Change 

 
Percent 
Change 

5 Dth $56.90 $48.18 $8.72 18.09% 

10 Dth $101.64 $84.21 $17.43 20.70% 

15 Dth $146.38 $120.23 $26.15 21.75% 

20 Dth $191.12 $156.26 $34.86 22.31% 

25 Dth $235.86 $192.28 $43.58 22.66% 

 
TABLE 2 

Effect on Residential Customers 
New vs. One Year Ago 

 
Monthly 

Consumption 
(Dth) 

Bill at New  
GCA Factor 

Bill at GCA 
Factor One 
Year Ago 

 
Dollar 

Change 

 
Percent 
Change 

5 Dth $56.90 $45.78 $11.12 24.29% 

10 Dth $101.64 $79.40 $22.24 28.01% 

15 Dth $146.38 $113.02 $33.36 29.52% 

20 Dth $191.12 $146.64 $44.48 30.33% 

25 Dth $235.86 $180.26 $55.60 30.84% 

 
### 


